

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14958 OF 2025**

|                             |               |
|-----------------------------|---------------|
| Swapnil Ramdas Bhosale      | .. Petitioner |
| Vs.                         |               |
| Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. | .. Respondent |

Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte, i/by Mr. Prajit S. Sahane, Advocates for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2026.**

**P.C. :**

Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that no award with respect to Retail Outlet Dealership at Dorlewadi to Zargadwadi on Baramati-Songaon Road in the district of Pune has been given to any applicant.

2. Issue notice to the respondent. Humdast for service upon the respondent, within two weeks.

3. Post this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

4. However, we may clarify that we are issuing notice in this matter only on this understanding that no award has yet been made in favour of any applicant.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**

**[ CHIEF JUSTICE ]**